100

ORDINANCE IN REGARD TO PARKING VEHICLES ON PRIVATE PROPERTY

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

Parking Vehicles on Private Property.

It shall be unlawful to park any motor vehicle on private property without the consent of the owner of the private property.

Removal of Vehicles

In addition to the general penalities provided in the Code of the City of Urbana, 1954, each vehicles parked contrary to the provisions hereof, and on private property if parked without the consent of the owner of the private property shall be a public nuisance, and any police officer of the City of Urbana is hereby authorized to cause the same to be removed to, and impounded in the depository provided by the City for such purpose, at the owner's expense.

That this ordinance will become effective ten days after its passage and publication as provided by law.

ADOPTEd by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 7th day of March, A.D. 1960.

City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 7th day of March, A.D. 1960.

Mayor